

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3988

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Service Centre
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

20 April 2017

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to MRI scanners.

- 1. What make/model are your existing MRI scanners?*
- 2. When were they installed?*
- 3. When are they due for renewal?*

This information can be found on the Trust website using the following link:
<http://www.mtw.nhs.uk/freedom-of-information/>
Please see FOI ID 3478